Thereafter, this Agreement shall continue on a month to month basis until terminated by 

either party in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 10 below. 

3. No later than the fifth day of each month, the CITY shall provide to CHAMBER 

funding in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Seventeen and 00/100 

Dollars $10,417.00 per month (“Funding Amount”). The Funding Amount is to be used by 

CHAMBER to provide Hometown Event marketing, Destination marketing and administrative 

costs.   

4. Within Fifteen Days after execution of this Agreement, CHAMBER shall submit 

the following reports to the CITY in a form reasonably acceptable to the CITY, and which shall